ﬁ I'HE UNITED CHU

RCH OF CANADA

IVES

St. Mark’s United Church (Whitby, Ont.)
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SERIES 1: WHITBY METHODIST EPISCOPAL CIRCUIT (includes Mount Vernon, Base Line, Maple

Grove, Gamble’s, Shaw’s, Myrtle, Newton (later Raglan), Foster’s, Orser’s, Borelia, Scugug Island, Brock

Road, Brooklin, Gilroy’s, Fraser’s, Lenwood, Thomas’s, Perry’s, and Mont Carmel), 1847-1975.

1977.346L

1977.346L

TR-1

TR-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms
Marriages

Board and Committee Records
Quarterly Board minutes

1847-1857,
1847-1849

1848-1875

SERIES 2: WHITBY METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Whitby Wesleyan Methodist Circuit, Whitby

(Tabernacle), Brooklin, Columbus, Almond’s and Kedron), 1864-1923

1977.346L

2014.083L

10s-1

2-3
140s-1
2-4

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit register

SERIES 3: WHITBY METHODIST CHURCH (THE TABERNACLE), 1896-1925

1977.346L
2014.083L

2014.083L

2014.083L

2014.083L

2014.083L

10s-2
1-1

2-6
3-1
3-2
3-3

3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7

3-8

3-9

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

Board and Committee Records
Quarterly Board minutes
Board of Trustee minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes
Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes

W.M.S. convention minutes

Youth Groups Records
Epworth League minutes/membership records

Annual Reports
Annual report

SERIES 4. WHITBY PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Whitby and Almond’s), 1943-1958

2014.083L

2014.083L

1-2

4-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register (2 entries only)

Membership Records
Historic roll

1864-1874

1881-1903
1905-1918
1920-1923

1896-1907
1907-1919

1891-1923
1875-1899
1899-1914
1876-1915

1895-1908
1906-1915
1916-1925
1900-1925

1913-1915

1923-1924

1954, 1958

1943-1954



St. Mark’s United Church (Whitby, Ont.)
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Box
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SERIES 5: ALMONDS UNITED CHURCH, WHITBY TOWNSHIP, 1951-1981

2014.083L

2014.083L

2014.083L

SERIES 6: WHITBY UNITED CHURCH (includes Whitby Methodist Church), 1920-1961

1-3

_

4-2

4-3

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptismal register

Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board and Committee Records
Trustee Board minutes

2014.083L

2014.083L

1977.346L
2014.083L
1977.346L
2014.083L

2014.083L

140s-2

140s-3
4-4

TR-2
4-5
TR-3
4-6
4-7

5-1
5-2

5-4
5-5
5-6

6-1
6-2
6-3

6-5
6-6
6-7

6-9

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit register
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes
Committee of Stewards minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes

- - - financial record book
Woman’s Association minutes

Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes

W.M.S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes

W.M.S. annual report
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1956-1969
1956-1972
1957-1968
1949-1970
1951-1964

1943-1954

19563-1964

1920-1946
1920-1943
1920-1946
1943-1946
1946-1950
1950-1956

1924-1942
1947-1957

1925-1951
1952-1960
1925-1944
1945-1954
1954-1959

1908-1926
1909-1941
1926-1934
1934-1940
1940-1948
1948-1951
1925-1931
1931-1933
1934-1937
1938-1941
1940-1943
1944-1948
1942-1944
1945-1948
1948-1950
1927



St. Mark’s United Church (Whitby, Ont.)

Accession

Box
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SERIES 6: WHITBY UNITED CHURCH cont.

2014.083L

2014.083L

2014.083L

2014.083L

2014.083L

7-1

7-2

7-3

7-4

7-5

7-6
7-7

Women’s Groups Records
W.M.S. financial/membership record book

Sunday School Records
Membership and class record book

Records of Other Groups
Mission Circle minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Honour roll lists

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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1934-1948

1927-1930

1938-1944

[ca. 1945]

1925, 1927,
1931, 1934-
1949
1950-1953
1955-1961

SERIES 7: ST. MARK’S UNITED CHURCH, WHITBY (includes Whitby United Church), 1951-2006

2014.083L

2014.083L

8-1

8-2

8-3

9-3
9-4
9-5
9-6
10-1
8-4
8-5
8-6
9-1
9-2
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
11-1
11-3
11-4
12-1
11-2

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board and Committee Records
Constitution and implementation of new
Church Council

Official Board/Congregational Meeting
minutes

Session minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes

- - - correspondence
Official Board minutes

Church Board minutes

Congregational Meeting minutes

1961-2004

2002, 2006
1976-1988

1960-1980
1980-1987
1987-1990
1991-1998
1999-2002
1984-1987
1988-1990
1990-1992
1998-2001
1952-1980
1951-1976
1989-1991
1991-1994
1995-1996
1997-1998
1999-2001
2001-2002
2003-2004
2005

2000-2204



St. Mark’s United Church (Whitby, Ont.)
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SERIES 7: ST. MARK’S UNITED CHURCH cont.

2014.083L

2014.083L

2014.083L

2014.083L

12-2

12-3

12-4
12-5

12-6
12-7
12-8
13-1
13-2

Legal/Property Records
Fire plan

Service Bulletins
St. Mark’s celebration 150

Church Histories
Church history, 1826-1967

Annual Reports
Annual reports

FN1584.287

Page 3 of 4

Date

1989

1976

1967
1967-1976

1962-1968
1969-1976
1977-1983
1984-1989
1990-1994



