

St. Mark's United Church (Whitby, Ont.)

Box Micro Title Date Accession

File Reel Page 1 of 4

Grove, Gamble	's, Shaw's, N	/lyrtle, Newto	COPAL CIRCUIT (includes Mount Vernon, Base L n (later Raglan), Foster's, Orser's, Borelia, Scugug	Island, Brock
Road, Brooklin,	Gilroy's, Fra	<u>aser's, Lenwo</u>	od, Thomas's, Perry's, and Mont Carmel), 1847-19 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	<u> 375.</u>
1977.346L	TR-1		Baptisms Baptisms	1847-1857,
19//.346L	IK-I		Marriages	1847-1849
			Mainages	1047-1049
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.346L	TR-1		Quarterly Board minutes	1848-1875
			CUIT (includes Whitby Wesleyan Methodist Circuit,	<u>Whitby</u>
(Tabernacie), B	rookiin, Colu	<u>ımbus, Almor</u>	nd's and Kedron), 1864-1923 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.346L	1os-1	LCM-110	Marriage register	1864-1874
1977.340L	105-1	LCIVI-110	Marriage register	1004-1074
			Membership Records	
2014.083L	2-3		Circuit register	1881-1903
	14os-1			1905-1918
	2-4			1920-1923
SERIES 3: WH	<u>IITBY METH</u>	<u>IODIST CHUI</u>	RCH (THE TABERNACLE), 1896-1925	
4077.040	4 0		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1000 1007
1977.346L	1os-2		Marriage register	1896-1907
2014.083L	1-1			1907-1919
			Board and Committee Records	
2014.083L	2-6		Quarterly Board minutes	1891-1923
2014.0002	3-1		Board of Trustee minutes	1875-1899
	3-2			1899-1914
	3-3			1876-1915
			Women's Groups Records	
2014.083L	3-4		Ladies Aid minutes	1895-1908
	3-5		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1906-1915
	3-6			1916-1925
	3-7		W.M.S. convention minutes	1900-1925
			Youth Groups Records	
2014.083L	3-8		Epworth League minutes/membership records	1913-1915
20 1-1100E			Lp. 13.11 Lougue militatos/mombolomp 1000103	7010 1010
			Annual Reports	
2014.083L	3-9		Annual report	1923-1924

SERIES 4: WHITBY PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Whitby and Almond's), 1943-1958 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

		bapusiii/warriage/buriai Records	
2014.083L	1-2	Marriage register (2 entries only)	1954, 1958

Membership Records 2014.083L 4-1 Historic roll 1943-1954

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: ALN	IONDS UN	ITED CHURC	H, WHITBY TOWNSHIP, 1951-1981	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2014.083L	1-3		Baptisms	1956-1969
			Marriages Burials	1956-1972 1957-1968
	1-4		Baptismal register	1937-1900
	1-5		Marriage register	1951-1964
2014.083L	4-2		Membership Records Historic roll	1042 1054
2014.003L	4-2		HISTORIC FOIL	1943-1954
			Board and Committee Records	
2014.083L	4-3		Trustee Board minutes	1953-1964
SERIES 6: WH	ITRV I INIT	ED CHURCH	(includes Whitby Methodist Church), 1920-1961	
OLIVILO 0. WIT	TIDI ONII	LD CHORCH	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2014.083L	14os-2		Baptisms	1920-1946
			Marriages	1920-1943
			Burials	1920-1946
	1-6		Marriage register	1943-1946
	2-1			1946-1950
	2-2			1950-1956
			Membership Records	
2014.083L	14os-3		Circuit register	1924-1942
	4-4		Communion roll	1947-1957
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.346L	TR-2		Session minutes	1925-1951
2014.083L	4-5			1952-1960
1977.346L	TR-3		Board of Stewards minutes	1925-1944
2014.083L	4-6		Committee of Stewards minutes	1945-1954
	4-7			1954-1959
			Women's Groups Records	
2014.083L	5-1		Ladies Aid minutes	1908-1926
	5-2		financial record book	1909-1941
	5-3		Woman's Association minutes	1926-1934
	5-4			1934-1940
	5-5			1940-1948
	5-6			1948-1951
	5-7		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1925-1931
	6-1			1931-1933
	6-2			1934-1937
	6-3			1938-1941
	6-4 6-5			1940-1943
	6-6		W.M.S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes	1944-1948 1942-1944
	6-7		vv.ivi.o. Alternoon Auxiliary militutes	1942-1944
	6-8			1948-1950
	6-9		W.M.S. annual report	1927
			•	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 6: WH	SERIES 6: WHITBY UNITED CHURCH cont.					
2014.083L	7-1		Women's Groups Records W.M.S. financial/membership record book	1934-1948		
2014.083L	7-2		Sunday School Records Membership and class record book	1927-1930		
2014.083L	7-3		Records of Other Groups Mission Circle minutes	1938-1944		
2014.083L	7-4		Correspondence/Subject Files Honour roll lists	[ca. 1945]		
2014.083L	7-5		Annual Reports Annual reports	1925, 1927, 1931, 1934- 1949		
	7-6 7-7			1950-1953 1955-1961		
SERIES 7: ST. MARK'S UNITED CHURCH, WHITBY (includes Whitby United Church), 1951-2006						
2014.083L	8-1		Membership Records Historic roll	1961-2004		
2014.083L	8-2		Board and Committee Records Constitution and implementation of new Church Council	2002, 2006		
	8-3		Official Board/Congregational Meeting minutes	1976-1988		
	9-3		Session minutes	1960-1980		
	9-4			1980-1987		
	9-5			1987-1990		
	9-6			1991-1998		
	10-1			1999-2002		
	8-4		Committee of Stewards minutes	1984-1987		
	8-5			1988-1990		
	8-6 9-1			1990-1992 1998-2001		
	9-1 9-2		correspondence	1952-1980		
	10-2		Official Board minutes	1951-1976		
	10-3			1989-1991		
	10-4			1991-1994		
	10-5			1995-1996		
	10-6			1997-1998		
	11-1			1999-2001		
	11-3		Church Board minutes	2001-2002		
	11-4			2003-2004		
	12-1 11-2		 Congregational Meeting minutes	2005 2000-2204		

St. Mark's United Church (W	Vhitby, Ont.)
-----------------------------	---------------

Page 3 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 7: ST. MARK'S UNITED CHURCH cont.						
			Legal/Property Records			
2014.083L	12-2		Fire plan	1989		
			Service Bulletins			
2014.083L	12-3		St. Mark's celebration 150	1976		
			Church Histories			
2014.083L	12-4		Church history, 1826-1967	1967		
	12-5			1967-1976		
			Annual Reports			
2014.083L	12-6		Annual reports	1962-1968		
	12-7		·	1969-1976		
	12-8			1977-1983		
	13-1			1984-1989		
	13-2			1990-1994		

FN1584.287